
          BULLETIN  BULLETIN  --  19th April19th April 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Mars Class enjoyed a fantastic day at Born of the Forest on Friday exploring nature and making precious memories.  

Thank you to Miss Brown for organising this fantastic day out for our youngest children.  Next week they will be 

heading off to Sainsbury’s for another exciting adventure. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

On Tuesday evening, we welcomed pupils from North Rigton for a football tournament.  For many of the children 

attending, it was the first competitive match they had taken part in.  Mr Anderson was impressed by the sporting 

values shown by our Fellowship school. 

Although Spring seems a little reluctant to appear, the children have been enjoying our wonderful outdoor space. 

The new storage is full of our fantastic new resources for our outdoor classroom and all classes are looking forward 

to using them in lessons. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Have a lovely weekend everyone! 

Mrs Honey 

 



 

Upcoming School Events this half term 

Monday 22nd April:  Mars Class visit to Sainsburys 

Wednesday 1st May at 3pm: Sun Class Activity Week meeting 

Monday 13th May—Thursday 16th May: SATS week for Year 6 

Monday 20th May—Friday 24th May: Sun Class Activity Week 

Monday 27th—Friday 31st May: Half Term 

Monday 3rd June: School closed (Training Day) 

Saturday 8th June: Knaresborough Bed Race    

Tuesday 18th June:  Jupiter Class to Ripon Cathedral – Sacred Spaces 

Thursday 20th June: First Aid for children   

Friday 21st June: Wellbeing Day  

Monday 24th June to Friday 28th June: KS1 Assessment week  

Tuesday 25th Jun:  Sun Class to Crucial Crew  

Thursday 27th June: Jupiter Class visit to Yorvik  

Thursday 27th June: All Saints Family Barbeque* 

Thursday 4th July 1pm : Sports Day 

Friday 5th July : Year 6 to Ripon Cathedral  

Wednesday 10th July: Mars Class visit to Yorkshire Show   

Friday 12th July: Reports home to parents   

Wednesday 17th July: Sun Class Production  (2pm and 6:30pm) 

Thursday 18th July: Year 6 Leavers Day 

Friday 19th July: Year 6 Leavers Service Finish at 2pm 

 

*More details to follow! 

Our Values Certificates were awarded to:  

Mars Class: Otto for respect and responsibility 

Saturn Class: Florence for perseverance 

Jupiter Class: Hector for respect and responsibility 

Sun Class: Josiah for positivity 

 Reader of the week was Orla and Writer of the week 

was Carys                         

All Saints Church, Kirkby Overblow Services 

Sunday 21st April, 11am to 12 noon Family Service. 

Coffee, tea and biscuits from 10.30am 

Sunday 28th April, 11am to 12 noon Parish Eur-

charist. Coffee, tea and biscuits from 10.30am 

House Points 

Lions: 5079 

Leopards: 5480 

Tigers: 5567 


